PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David W. Baarman	06/02/2004
Terry L. Lautzenheiser	06/02/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Access Business Group International LLC		
Street Address:	7575 Fulton Street East		
City:	Ada		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49355		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10689224	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2318

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-752-2197

Email: asmith@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: William P. Dani

Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street N.W.

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William P. Dani

Total Attachments: 1

source=84226 Image001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 014884 FRAME: 0959 OP \$40.00

500003048

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	David W. Baarman	and	Terry L. Lautzenhei	ser		
residing at	6414 127 th Avenue		12429 Leonard Roa	d		
	Fennville, MI 49408		Nunica, MI 49448			
	er referred to as Assignor) an application for United		rented certain new and usefu s Patent was:	1 improvements in IN	NDUCTIVE COIL	
execu	ited on even date herewith	ie				
X filed	on October 20, 2003 as Ap	oplication Serie	al No. 10/689,224			
WHEREAS,	Acce	ess Business G	roup International LLC			
a corporation of the Sta	te of Mich	higan				
having a place of busine	Ada	7575 Fulton Street East Ada, Michigan 49355 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of				
	nt, title, and interest in and y and all foreign countries		tion and in and to any Letter	s Patent that may be	granted therefor in the	
for other good and valuable, and interest in and to all Letters Patent who continuations, continuations.	uable consideration, Assign to said invention in the Use ich may be granted therefore.	gnor hereby so Jnited States a or in the United s, renewals, re	One Dollar (\$1.00), the rece ells, assigns, and transfers u nd in all foreign countries and d States and in all foreign co examinations, and extension ntion.	unto Assignee the fu and the entire right, to buntries and in and to	all and exclusive right, itle, and interest in and all divisions, reissues,	
of said Letters Patent, v	by authorizes and requests when granted, to Assignee e, its successors and assign	as the owner	ice officials in the United St of the entire right, title, and	ates and in all foreig interest in and to the	n countries to issue all same, for the sole use	
invention, and to testify substitution, renewal, r Patent to be issued to	y in any legal proceeding, eexamination, and reissue Assignee, to make all rig	to sign all law applications, htful oaths and	rnee or its representatives ar ful papers, to execute all div to execute all necessary ass d generally do everything po- tion in the United States and	visional, continuation signment papers to cat ossible to aid Assign	n, continuation-in-part, ause all of said Letters nee, its successors and	
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I (we) ha	ive hereunto se	et my (our) hand(s) on the da	ate appearing next to	my (our) signature.	
Witness:		Inver	ntor.		Date:	
Kuller Mu	mm	8	JUB_		4/02/06	
		Davi	d W Baarman		6/2/14	
Multon 80	Termon	_/_/	/M		6/2/04	
<i>J</i>		The state of the s	I I autzen/heiser/			

921074-1 WN3077

RECORDED: 07/23/2004

PATENT REEL: 014884 FRAME: 0960